M C 34167, M C 33167
5.0  A, Step-Up/Dow n/
Inverting Sw itching
Regulators
The MC34167, MC33167 series are high performance fixed
frequency power switching regulators that contain the primary
functions required for dc-to-dc converters. This series was
specifically designed to be incorporated in step-dow n and

c oscC
g n d C
ORDERING INFORMATION*
Device Package Shipping
CS51031YD8 SO-8 95 Units/Rail
CS51031YDR8 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS51031YN8 DIP-8 50 Units/Rail
CS51031GD8 SO-8 95 Units/Rail
CS51031GDR8 SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
'Additional ordering information can be found on
page 1571 of this data sheet.
Figure 1. Typical Application Diagram
© Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2001

CS51031
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device
Operating
Temperature Range Package Shipping
CS51031YD8 -40°C < TA < 85°C SO-8 95 Units/Rail
CS51031YDR8 -40°C < TA < 85°C SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
CS51031YN8 -40°C < TA < 85°C DIP-8 50 Units/Rail
CS51031GD8 0°C < TA < 70°C SO-8 95 Units/Rail
CS51031GDR8 0°C < TA < 70°C SO-8 2500 Tape & Reel
PACKAGE THERMAL DATA
Parameter SO-8 DIP-8 Unit
R0JC Typical 45 52 «C/W
R0JA Typical 165 100 °c /w